CITY OF CLERMONT January 20, 2025

The Clermont City Council met in regular session on January 20, 2025 at the Larrabee Building
Room #4.

Mayor James Matt called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Roll Call: Council members Schott, Schrader, Larson, Cummings, and Mitts were present.
Schott moved, Cummings seconded, to approve the agenda. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Mitts moved, Schrader seconded, to approve the January 6, 2025 minutes. Roll Call: Motion
carried 5-0.

Schott moved, Larson seconded, to approve the disbursements. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schott moved, Larson seconded, not to donate to the NE IA Regional Housing Trust Fund. Roli
Call: 4 Ayes, Cummings Nay, motion carried 4-1.

Schott moved, Larson seconded, to pay out the First Draw of $180,000.00 for the Downtown
Housing Grant as soon as the funds become available. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schrader moved, Mitts seconded, to accept the Maintenance Report. Roll Call: Motion carried
5-0.

Cummings moved, Schrader seconded, to move forward with the plat of survey for 610 Union
Street. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schott moved, Commings seconded, to accept Resolution 2025-02 Wages Paid. Roll Call:
Motion carried 5-0.

Cummings moved, Mitts seconded, to approve Resolution 2025-03 Deposit Agreement, Roll
Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schott moved, Cummings seconded, to approve Resolution 2025-04 FTC ID Theft Policy. Roll
Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schrader moved, Schott seconded, to approve Resolution 2025-05 Investment Policy. Roll Call:
Motion catried 5-0.

Schrader moved, Cummings seconded, to adjourn the meeting at 7:34 p.m. Motion carried 5-0.



Brothers Auto Repair, LLC

NE [A Mechanical

NE 1A Mechanical
Jenean Niedert
Northeast lowa Regional League

Hawkins, Inc.
Jenean Niedert
lowa One Call

DISBURSEMENTS 21312025

PUBLIC WORKS
Snow Rem. Vehicle Repair/Maint.
Total
CULTURE & RECREATION
Opera House Building Repair/Maint.
Total

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Larrabee Building Repair/Maint,

Larrabee Building Repair/Maint. & Travel/Mileage
Dues

Total
BUSINESS TYPE ACTIVITIES
Water Chemicals
Water/Sewer Travel/Mileage
One Calls
Total

$64.20
$64.20

$205.54
$205.54

$268.50
$49.74
$10.00
$328.24

$1,239.02
$86.66
$7.20
$1,332.88



DISBURSEMENTS PAID AFTER LAST MEETING

Jeffrey Alber/Brick City Bar & Grill LLC Downtown Housing Grant - First Draw

Jenean Niedert Wages

Brian Schroeder Wages

Ann Dibble Wages

Rebecca White Wages

Julie Lansing Wages

Litisha Spies Wages

Diane Butikofer Wages

Randy lLoftsgard Wages

Federal Tax Federal Tax

State Tax State Tax

IPERS IPERS

Treasurer State of lowa Water Excise Tax
Ag Vantage FS LP Fuel

USPS Postage

Norlab, Inc. Water Misc. Supplies
AcenTek Telephone/DSL/Fax
DISBURSEMENTS

DISBURSEMENTS PAID AFTER LAST MEETING
GRAND TOTAL

JANUARY REVENUE
General

Road Use Tax

Special Revenue

Local Option Sales Tax
Library Trust

Debt Service

Capital Project

Water

Sewer
TOTAL

A

yor James Matt

Attest:

le 100l

Jenean Niedert, MMC, ICMC

2/3/2025

$180,000.00

$1,152.67

$1,570.89

$34.63

$703.58

$28.96

$116.11

$40.45

$340.15

$2,537.61

$314.88

$1,711.69

$671.20

$2,642.16

$8.95

$176.36

$504.32

Total $192,554.61

$1,930.86

$192,554.61

$194,485.47
$12,875.71
$6,962.85
$922.22
$6,957.09
$697.54
$15.11
$180,000.00
$11,581.22
$11,118.10
$231,129.84



