The Clermont City Council met in regular session on January 20, 2025 at the Larrabee Building Room #4.

Mayor James Matt called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Roll Call: Council members Schott, Schrader, Larson, Cummings, and Mitts were present.

Schott moved, Cummings seconded, to approve the agenda. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Mitts moved, Schrader seconded, to approve the January 6, 2025 minutes. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schott moved, Larson seconded, to approve the disbursements. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schott moved, Larson seconded, not to donate to the NE IA Regional Housing Trust Fund. Roll Call: 4 Ayes, Cummings Nay, motion carried 4-1.

Schott moved, Larson seconded, to pay out the First Draw of \$180,000.00 for the Downtown Housing Grant as soon as the funds become available. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schrader moved, Mitts seconded, to accept the Maintenance Report. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Cummings moved, Schrader seconded, to move forward with the plat of survey for 610 Union Street. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schott moved, Cummings seconded, to accept Resolution 2025-02 Wages Paid. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Cummings moved, Mitts seconded, to approve Resolution 2025-03 Deposit Agreement. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schott moved, Cummings seconded, to approve Resolution 2025-04 FTC ID Theft Policy. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schrader moved, Schott seconded, to approve Resolution 2025-05 Investment Policy. Roll Call: Motion carried 5-0.

Schrader moved, Cummings seconded, to adjourn the meeting at 7:34 p.m. Motion carried 5-0.

n	C		11	D	c		١٨	C	N	ITS
IJ		•	IJ	К		= 1	ш	_	I١	110

2/3/2025

DUDI	-	18101	
PUBL	ı	YYUI	てハコ

Brothers Auto Repair, LLC	Snow Rem. Vehicle Repair/Maint.	Total	\$64.20 \$64.20
NE IA Mechanical	CULTURE & RECREATION Opera House Building Repair/Maint.		\$205.54
INE IA Medianica	Opera House building RepairMaint.	Total	\$205.54
	GENERAL GOVERNMENT		
NE IA Mechanical	Larrabee Building Repair/Maint.		\$268.50
Jenean Niedert	Larrabee Building Repair/Maint. & Trave	l/Mileage	\$49.74
Northeast Iowa Regional League	Dues		\$10.00
		Total	\$328.24
	BUSINESS TYPE ACTIVITIES		
Hawkins, Inc.	Water Chemicals		\$1,239.02
Jenean Niedert	Water/Sewer Travel/Mileage		\$86.66
Iowa One Cali	One Calls		\$7.20
		Total	\$1,332.88

## 2/3/2025

DISBURSEMENTS PAID AFTER LAS	ST MEETING		
Jeffrey Alber/Brick City Bar & Grill LLC	Downtown Housing Grant - First Draw	;	\$180,000.00
Jenean Niedert	Wages		\$1,152.67
Brian Schroeder	Wages		\$1,570.89
Ann Dibble	Wages		\$34.63
Rebecca White	Wages		\$703.58
Julie Lansing	Wages		\$28.96
Litisha Spies	Wages		\$116.11
Diane Butikofer	Wages		\$40.45
Randy Loftsgard	Wages		\$340.15
Federal Tax	Federal Tax		\$2,537.61
State Tax	State Tax		\$314.88
IPERS	IPERS		\$1,711.69
Treasurer State of Iowa	Water Excise Tax		\$671.20
Ag Vantage FS	LP Fuel		\$2,642.16
USPS	Postage		\$8.95
Norlab, Inc.	Water Misc. Supplies		\$176.36
AcenTek	Telephone/DSL/Fax		\$504.32
	Т	otal :	\$192,554.61
DISBURSEMENTS			\$1,930.86

## DISBURSEMENTS \$1,930.86 DISBURSEMENTS PAID AFTER LAST MEETING \$192,554.61 GRAND TOTAL \$194,485.47

## JANUARY REVENUE

General	\$12,875.71
Road Use Tax	\$6,962.85
Special Revenue	\$922.22
Local Option Sales Tax	\$6,957.09
Library Trust	\$697.54
Debt Service	\$15.11
Capital Project	\$180,000.00
Water	\$11,581.22
Sewer	\$11,118.10
TOTAL	\$231,129.84

Attest:

Jenean Niedert, MMC, ICMC